OM BUTT

The property of the second section is

FILE No. 65'86

BUTCAU HASTINGS DA

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME.		
		de frankjer en sjor i kan er i trouer jannaren i frankreisen journalijanet journalijanet journalijanet journal
HOME ADDRESS:		
REGISTRATION NUM	BER02120 SEX:Female	AGE: 22
OCCUPATION:	Student	
(If any business or busin	nesses carried on, state where, under what name and partnership, give partner's name.)	whether carried on by yourself
	None	
	No.	
	IUSBAND:	
	OR HUSBAND:	
	NG CHILDREN:	
	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be an DESCRIPTION:	
	L REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be redescription:  None	
	DESCRIPTION:	
	DESCRIPTION:	
1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	
1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	
1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	
1. LOCATION AND	DESCRIPTION: None	
LOCATION AND     BUILDINGS AND	DESCRIPTION: None	
LOCATION AND     BUILDINGS AND	None  None  OOTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND  3. INSURANCE (Given	None  None  None  None  O OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (Given to the second to the	None  None  None  None  Porticulars; state where policies are)  None	
2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (Given to the second to the	None  None  None  O OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  We particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (Given to the second to the	None  None  None  O OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  We particulars; state where policies are)  None  and where payable)  None  None  None  (Including any unregistered claims or depose	

euo N	
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROF
S OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3 CIAE LHE NVWE VND VDDKEZ
euo k	
S ANIMALS, POUR TRY AND PETS	5 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHE
	Personal clothing in owner!
RY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	
ND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES	I CINE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AN
KLY OWNED:	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPE
ent grown the control of the control	Companies to the Companies of the Compan
DE CROPS SOWN:	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS C
ne, address, rent and to what date paid)	S. SUB-IENANIS, IF ANY (CIVE nan
SE:	
ENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
ESS: father, Manso, Chemainus, B.C.	5. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRI
*9*g fenulamed) tesuod emet moor a	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
CCOLIED	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY O
ouo N NMO	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS S
HAS ANY INTEREST: No	8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

euo N

4	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	OVE PROPER		FILE NO.
••	MODIANCE CARRIED ON ABO		D	one
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O	THER CLAIM	S ON PROPER	
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta		e debts assigned a	
				- J
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAR			I
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS:			
9.	LIFE INSURANCE:			
0.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O			
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:			
LIA	ABILITIES:			
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS:	None		
2.	TRADE DEBTS:	None		
			1	
	I, the undersigned, hereby volunt as as set out above, excepting fishir other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information	on is true and co	to the Custodian a its of money, sha	discloses all my property
and	ry description in any protected are indirect.		imbia and sets f	orth all my liabilities dir
	Dated this 27th day of	April (	Signature 1942	h. M. Linise
AF 5/18,15/2 s	Smillou Witness	the second secon		

0.0

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 1586 - NAKASHIMA Full Name NISH | MURA Minjako.

(Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 12/20 Male - Female Age (check) Former Address PU-Bir/146 Chemanie Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Date Evacuated (check) Present Address Joshume, B. C. Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Yosmisuke NAKA AM MA Name of Mother Thase of Ssyname of Father Thango Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information

LIABILITY SURVARY

File 6586

Rev Mivoko MISRIMURA

Reg. No. 02120

This file reveals no liabilities.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

DATED January 31, 1946.

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6586

April 24, 1946.

Re: Miyoko NAKASHIMA (Nee NISHIMURA)
Reg. No. 02120

This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 27, 1942, in which she reported the following property.

Personal clothing in owner's possession. This clothing appears to have been taken with her upon evacuation.

One radio in the possession of the police. This radio was turned over to the Custodian and was sold for the net sum of \$20.50, which has been credited to the account of this woman.

War Savings Certificates to the value of \$84.00 in the possession of declarant. These did not come under the control of this office.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

April 24, 1946.

mac hoon

January 31, 1946.

### REGISTERED MAIL

Miss Miyoko Nickimura, Reg. No. 02120, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Madami

In your declaration to the Custodian you reported ownership of a radio which was in the custody of the police at Chemainus. A radio identified as yours was sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$20.50. These funds will be sent to you if you will send us the receipt which was given to you at the time the radio was surrendered.

You declared \$64.00 in War Savings Certificates in your own possession. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area, which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this, we enclose a stamped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

FM:ML Encl.(1) SUBJECT:



In reply quote File No. EVACUATION SETTION Red d DEC 29 1942 File 10, 65-86 Referred Chemainus B.C. March 9th.1942.

NN 0/2 190

Received from Miss Miyoko Nishimura, {Japanese-Canadian} of Chemainus B.C.

one Philco radio, 6 tubes 072057

This atticle seized by order of the Minister of Justice.

E.F.McKey, const.i/c Chemainus Det.,

B.C. Police

NAME

REGISTRATION NO.

FILE NO. 6506

Phileo mental Electric

25.00

Total

Less Expenses:

Austioneer's Peet \$
Advertisings
Movings

\$ 25.00 \$ 4.50 \$ 20.50

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Remarks.

Mr. Wills

0.31

Vancouver 28.

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

No. 837

(Signature of Member)

## EXHIBIT REPORT

Came into possession of the following described goods by  Fanded over by the Reference B. C.  Windle Company of the Company of the Company of the Reference B. C.					
e. OF	No. OF PACKAGES	CAPACITY OR SIZE	Authority from whom seized and place of seizure;  DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS		
	1		Philos radio Serial No. 072057.		
			6586		
			The state of the s		
•					
		1			

MEMORANDOM

September 24, 1943.

TO: P11e No. 6586

PROM: Specified Articles Department.

Res NISHIMURA Miyoko, Reg. No. 02120

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

s. Radio Receiver Serial No. C72057

3. Sed byantino 25 4/44